FORM 4

Check this box if no longer subject

## UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

OMB APPROVAL						
OMB Number:	3235-0287					
Estimated average burden						
hours per response:	0.5					

to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940 Instruction 1(b).

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person*  GLAZER AVRAM A				2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol HC2 HOLDINGS, INC. [ HCHC ]							5.	Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable)     X Director X 10% Owner     Officer (give title Other (specify)					
(Last) (First) C/O WOODS OVATT GILMAN	(Mid	dle)	3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) below) below) below)														
700 CROSSROADS BUILDING  (Street)  ROCHESTER NY	146	14	4. If	4. If Amendment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year)     5. Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Che Line)     X Form filed by One Reporting						Person							
(City) (State)	(Zip)			Form filed by More than One Reporting Person													
Tal	ole I -	Non-Deriva	tive	Secur	ities	Acqui	red,	Dispose	d of	, or	Benefic	ially Own	ed				
Date		2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Yea	Execution Date,		3. Transaction Code (Instr. 8)		4. Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed Of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 and			d (A) or r. 3, 4 and 5	Beneficially Owned Following		6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)		7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)		
						Code	v	Amount	(A (D	() or ()	Price	Reported Transact (Instr. 3 a	ion(s)				
Common Stock		05/19/2021	L			p <sup>(1)</sup>		51,000	)	A	\$3.9677 <sup>0</sup>	2,743	1,650		I	Avram Glazer Irrevoca Exempt Trust <sup>(3)</sup>	t
Common Stock		05/20/2021	ı			P <sup>(1)</sup>		22,394		A	\$3.9383 <sup>(</sup>	2,764	1,044		I	Avram Glazer Irrevoca Exempt Trust <sup>(3)</sup>	t
Common Stock		05/21/2021	L			p <sup>(1)</sup>		16,191		A	\$3.9592 <sup>0</sup>	2,780	),235		I	Avram Glazer Irrevoca Exempt Trust <sup>(3)</sup>	t
	Table	e II - Derivati (e.g., pu									eneficia ecurities		d				
Title of erivative conversion or Exercise price of Derivative Security  3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)  3. Transaction Date (Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)		4. Transaction Code (Instr. 8) Securit Acquir (A) or Dispos of (D) (Instr. 3 and 5)		nber 6. Extive (Notes and the sed sed sed sed sed sed sed sed sed se	Date E	xvercisable and on Date Jay/Year)		7. Title and Amount of Securities Underlying Derivative Security (Inst 3 and 4)		8. Price of	9. Number of derivative Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 4)		10. Owners Form: Direct ( or Indir (I) (Inst	ship of In Ben (D) Owr rect (Inst	11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)		
			Code	e V	(A)		ate cercisa		ation	Title	Amount or Number of Shares						

- 1. The share purchase reported in this Form 4 were effected pursuant to a Rule 10b5-1 trading plan adopted by the reporting person on March 17, 2021.
- 2. The price reported in Column 4 is a weighted average price. These shares were purchased in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$3.91 to \$3.99, inclusive. The reporting person undertakes to provide to the Issuer, any security holder of the Issuer, or the staff of the Securities and Exchange Commission, upon request, full information regarding the number of shares purchased at each separate price within the ranges set forth in this footnote.
- 3. The reported shares were acquired by the Avram Glazer Irrevocable Exempt Trust (the "Trust"). Reporting person is the Trustee of the Trust, and in such capacity may be deemed to beneficially own the shares held of record by the Trust.
- 4. The price reported in Column 4 is a weighted average price. These shares were purchased in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$3.87 to \$3.97, inclusive. The reporting person undertakes to provide to the Issuer, any security holder of the Issuer, or the staff of the Securities and Exchange Commission, upon request, full information regarding the number of shares purchased at each separate price within the ranges set forth in this footnote.
- 5. The price reported in Column 4 is a weighted average price. These shares were purchased in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$3.95 to \$4.00, inclusive. The reporting person undertakes to provide to the Issuer, any security holder of the Issuer, or the staff of the Securities and Exchange Commission, upon request, full information regarding the number of shares purchased at each separate price within the ranges set forth in this footnote.

## Remarks:

/s/ Avram A. Glazer

05/21/2021

\*\* Signature of Reporting Person

Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- \* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- \*\* Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information cont	ained in this form are not require	d to respond unless the form displa	ays a currently valid OMB Number.